



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

Version No.:

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>78413807</b>
Name	Festive 9 Piece Chocolate Box
Ingredients	<p>Colombia milk chocolate 27.9% (cocoa butter, sugar, milk powder, cocoa mass, sunflower lecithin, vanilla extract), Ecuador dark chocolate 11.7% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin), Colombia oat milk chocolate 10.1% (sugar, cocoa butter, gluten-free dried oat powder, cocoa mass, dried rice powder, sunflower lecithin, vanilla extract), Blonde chocolate 8.9% (sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed milk powder, whey powder (milk), milk fat, butter (milk), sunflower lecithin, natural vanilla), hazelnut praline 7.9% (hazelnuts (50%), sugar), white chocolate 5.7% (sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed milk powder, milk fat, soya lecithin, natural vanilla), coconut oil 5.5%, light muscovado sugar 2.5%, Tawny Port 2.5% (contains sulphites), almond butter 2.3% (100% roasted almonds), dried figs, roasted cocoa nibs, Dorset fresh cream (milk), glucose syrup, dried cranberries (cranberries (57%), sugar, sunflower oil), currants, dried apricots, butter (milk), agave syrup, black treacle, orange oil, tangerine jelly (sugar, tangerines, lemon), dark muscovado sugar, popping candy (sugar, glucose syrup, lactose (milk), carbon dioxide, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa powder, whey powder (milk), sunflower lecithin, glazing agent (gum arabic, shellac)), Marc de Champagne, sugar, sour cherry jam (cherries, sugar, apple pectin, citric acid), mixed spice, ground ginger, cinnamon, allspice, nutmeg, Dorset sea salt, almond flavour (natural almond flavouring, vegetable oil, soya lecithin), cloves. Decorative finishes: cocoa butter, calcium carbonate, white chocolate, iron oxides, safflower, spirulina, lemon, radish, apple, blackcurrant.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	

May contain statements	Gluten, Soya
Net Quantity	95g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight & strong odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	Percys Baking UK Ltd t/a Chococo Wholesale Unit E, Blackhill Road, Holton Heath, Poole, Dorset, BH16 6LS
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes